

INGREDIENTS: Semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, cocoa butter, milkfat, soy lecithin - emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor, natural flavors), espresso center (corn syrup, nonfat milk, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [coconut, cottonseed, soybean], sweetened condensed skim milk, coffee, fractionated palm kernel oil, cocoa butter, glycerine, pectin, salt, potassium sorbate as a preservative), soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.

Kilwin's

85¢

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, milk, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin-emulsifier, vanillin-artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUT, TREE NUT, EGG, WHEAT.

Kilwin's

85¢

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor), espresso confectionery center (corn syrup, nonfat milk, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [coconut, cottonseed, soybean], sweetened condensed skim milk, coffee, fractionated palm kernel oil, cocoa butter, glycerine, pectin, salt, potassium sorbate as a preservative), soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, WHEAT..

Kilwin's

85¢

INGREDIENTS: corn syrup, sugar, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil (soybean, coconut), water, cocoa powder, egg white, salt, malic acid, natural and artificial flavors, yellow 5, red 40, red 3, yellow 6, blue 1, caramel color, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, blue 2 lake, yellow 6 lake, red 40 lake. CONTAINS COCONUT, EGG, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND OTHER TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

\$4⁹⁵

INGREDIENTS: corn syrup solids, water, granulated sugar, evaporated milk (milk, dipotassium phosphate, carrageenan, Vitamin D), cream powder (cream, lecithin, tocopherols), butter (cream, salt), partially hydrogenated vegetable oil (cottonseed, soybean), salt, vanillin - an artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

\$1⁰⁰

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

\$11⁹⁵

INGREDIENTS: semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor, natural flavors). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS

Kilwin's

\$11⁹⁵

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor), hazelnut paste (100% roasted hazelnuts), semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin, vanillin, natural flavors). CONTAINS MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS. ALLERGY INFORMATION: Manufactured on equipment that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, wheat, soybean, and egg products..

Kilwin's

\$1¹⁵

Kilwin's

85¢

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

75¢

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

\$10⁹⁵

INGREDIENTS: corn syrup, sugar, cream, partially hydrogenated coconut oil, sweetened condensed milk, invert sugar, egg albumen, salt, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, natural and artificial flavors, caramel color, artificial colors FD&C Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 5, Blue 1. CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY.

Kilwin's

\$13²⁵

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin, vanillin artificial flavor), crisp rice (rice, sugar, salt, malt). CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

\$5⁹⁵

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

95¢

Bittersweet Heart

INGREDIENTS: bittersweet chocolate (chocolate liquor, sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanilla). CONTAINS SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Blue Milk Star

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Caramel Filled Apple

INGREDIENTS: Milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin, vanillin artificial flavor), caramel (corn syrup, butter, sugar, partially hydrogenated coconut oil, fructose, milk, emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin), salt, natural and artificial flavors, TBHQ and citric acid added to preserve freshness). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. ALLERGY INFORMATION: Products have been manufactured on shared equipment that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, wheat, soybean, and egg products.

Kilwin's

85¢ Each

Caramel Filled Egg

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor), caramel (corn syrup, butter, sugar, partially hydrogenated coconut oil, fructose, milk, emulsifiers [mono & di-glycerides, soy lecithin]. salt, natural and artificial flavors), TBHQ and citric acid to preserve freshness, peanut traces. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. ALLERGY INFORMATION: Manufactured on equipment that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, wheat, soybean, and egg products..

Kilwin's

\$1²⁵ Each

Caramel Hearts

INGREDIENTS: Caramel chocolate heart milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor), caramel (corn syrup, butter, sugar, partially hydrogenated coconut oil, fructose, milk, emulsifiers [mono & di-glycerides, soy lecithin]. salt, natural and artificial flavors), TBHQ and citric acid to preserve freshness, peanut traces. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. ALLERGY INFORMATION: Manufactured on equipment that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, wheat, soybean, and egg products..

Kilwin's

85¢ Each

Chanukah Disc

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

65¢ Each

Chocolate Car

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

80¢ Each

Chocolate Fish

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, milk, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Chocolate Gold Coins

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

\$2⁷⁵ Bag

Chocolate Pansies

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Cinnamon Hearts

Kilwin's

\$7⁹⁵ Lb

Crunchy Eyeballs

Kilwin's

\$4⁵⁰ Lb

Dark Chocolate Bell

INGREDIENTS: semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor, natural flavors). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSE PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Dark Chocolate Heart

INGREDIENTS: semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor, natural flavors). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Dark Chocolate Hearts

INGREDIENTS: semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor, natural flavors). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSE PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Dark Chocolate Leaves

INGREDIENTS: semi-sweet chocolate (sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, cocoa butter, milk fat, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor, natural flavors). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

35¢ Each

Dark Mint Chocolate Coin

INGREDIENTS: sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, palm kernel oil, cocoa butter, nonfat milk. butterfat, hydrogenated palm oil, coconut oil, peppermint oil, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor, natural flavors, artificial color Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1 Lake. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

50¢ Each

Gold Milk Star

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Kilwins Dome

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, milk, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

35¢ Each

Kilwins Square Mint

Ingredient: square mint Ingredient Info square mint User Code: 1279 USDA Code: User Code: 1279 Product: Supplier: Creation Date: 12/02/2009 Modification Date: 12/02/2009 Gram weight: 42.00 Nutrients Calories 230.00 kcal Calories from Fat 126.00 kcal Calories from SatFat 81.00 kcal Fat 14.00 g Saturated Fat 9.00 g 18:0 - Stearic g Trans Fatty Acid 0 g Poly Fat g Mono Fat g Cholesterol 0 mg Sodium 75.00 mg Potassium mg Carbohydrates 23.00 g Dietary Fiber 1.00 g Soluble Fiber g Insoluble Fiber g Total Sugars 21.00 g Sugar Alcohol g Other Carbs g Protein 2.00 g Vitamin A - IU 0 IU Vitamin C 0 mg Calcium 0 mg Iron 6.30 mg Vitamin D - IU IU Vitamin E - IU IU Vitamin B1 mg Vitamin B2 mg Vitamin B3 mg Vitamin B6 mg Folate mcg Vitamin B12 mcg Biotin mcg Pantothenic Acid mg Phosphorus mg Magnesium mg Zinc mg Iodine mcg Copper mg Yields And Measures square mint Total Yield: 100% Cooked Yield: 100% % Refuse: 0% Yields And Measures square mint Total Yield: 100% Cooked Yield: 100% % Refuse: 0% Groups My Recipes My Ingredients Egg Free Fish Free Peanut Free Shellfish Free Tree Nuts Free Wheat Free Notes Ingredient Statement English Alt. Name: INGREDIENTS: (sugar, chocolate liquor processed with alkali, palm kernel oil, cocoa butter, nonfat milk, butterfat, hydrogenated palm oil, coconut oil, peppermint oil, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor, natural flavors, artificial color Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1 Lake). French Alt. Name: INGRÉDIENTS: Allergen Statement Additional Allergen Statement This information is exclusive property of Kilwin's Chocolates Franchise, Inc. located at 1050 Bay View Road, Petoskey, MI 49770. Licensee or any other user shall not disclose to anyone this information nor shall this information be reproduced, copied, used or transmitted in whole or in part in any way without the prior written consent of Kilwin's Chocolates Franchise, Inc. 8/12/2003

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Love & Kisses Hearts

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Milk Chocolate Bunny

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Milk Chocolate Coins

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

35¢ Each

Milk Chocolate Coins

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

35¢ Each

Milk Chocolate Heart

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Milk Chocolate Hearts

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Milk Chocolate Leaves

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

35¢ Each

Milk Chocolate Lips

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Milk Chocolate Rabbit

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

\$1¹⁵ Each

Milk Crisp Eggs

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate sugar, cocoa butter, milk, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor., crisp rice (rice, sugar, malt extract, salt, distilled monoglycerides). CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

Kilwin's

\$11⁹⁵ Lb

Milk Footballs

Kilwin's

\$9⁹⁵ Lb

Milk Lady Bugs

INGREDIENTS: sugar, cocoa butter, milk, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - an artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

80¢ Each

Mini Monsters

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

35¢ Each

Mini Santa

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Mini Snowman

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Pb Filled Egg

INGREDIENTS: Milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor), peanut butter (peanuts, salt, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [palm and/or coconut oil], sugar, fractionated palm kernel oil, soy lecithin, TBHQ & citric acid to preserve freshness) CONTAINS MILK, PEANUT, SOY. ALLERGY INFORMATION: Manufactured on equipment that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, wheat, soybean, and egg products..

Kilwin's

\$1²⁵ Each

Peanut Butter Heart

INGREDIENTS: Milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor), peanut butter (peanuts, salt, partially hydrogenated vegetable oil [palm and/or coconut oil], sugar, fractionated palm kernel oil, soy lecithin, TBHQ & citric acid to preserve freshness) CONTAINS MILK, PEANUT, SOY. ALLERGY INFORMATION: Manufactured on equipment that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, wheat, soybean, and egg products..

Kilwin's

85¢ Each

Polar Bear

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

\$1²⁵ Each

Red Milk Star

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Silver Milk Star

INGREDIENTS: milk chocolate (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

25¢ Each

Spooky Spiders

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

90¢ Each

Standing Santa

INGREDIENTS: sugar, milk, cocoa butter, chocolate liquor, soy lecithin - an emulsifier, vanillin - artificial flavor. CONTAINS MILK, SOY. FACILITY PROCESSES PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

Kilwin's

\$1¹⁵ Each